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School Phone Numbers

Belper Long Row Primary

Belper School

Denby Free C of E Primary
Ecclesbourne School

Fritchley CE (Aided) Primary

Heage Primary

Heanor Gate Science College
Herbert Strutt Primary

Holbrook C of E Primary

Horsley C of E Primary

Horsley Woodhouse Primary

John Flamsteed Community School
Kilburn Infant & Nursery School
Kilburn Junior

Little Eaton Primary

Meadows Primary

Milford Primary

Morley Primary

Pottery Primary

Richardson Endowed Primary School

01773 823319
01773 825281
01332 880416
01332 840645
01773 852216
01773 852188
01773 716396
01773 822771
01332 880277
01332 880782
01332 880403
01332 880260
01332 880449
01332 880540
01332 831471
01332 840305
01332 841316
01332 831295
01773 823383
01332 880317

TIMMY THE MOLE

Timmy the mole dug a winding hole
to keep his family in,

but one rainy day the water found its way

and his family had to run or swim.

As fast as they ran the water began
to touch the last ones tail.

“You must try to run faster to stop a disaster, ”
said Timmy as they looked certain to fail.

They ran up a slope, which gave them hope
and the chasing water seemed to slow down.
They reached the end and could no longer ascend,
and it looked certain that they would drown.

The moles frantically dug away on this gloomy day
and tried desperately to get above ground.
They saw the light above and kissed each other with love
and escaped from being drowned.

St Elizabeth’s Catholic Primary
St John's CE VC Primary
Street Lane Primary

Turnditch CE VA Primary
William Gilbert Primary

01773 822278
01773 822995
01773 742717
01773 550304
01332 840395

School Terms 2008/09

All dates taken from www.derbyshire.gov.uk

Term 1
Term 2
Term 3
Term 4
Term 5
Term 6

Monday 8 September to Friday 24 October
Monday 3 November to Friday 19 December
Monday 5 January to Friday 13 February
Monday 23 February to Friday 3 April
Monday 20 April to Friday 22 May

Monday 1 June to Friday 24 July

Maths and English
After-School Programmes O

ALLESTREE
study centre

Polly Cave
01332 840 928



